M12 Power
L-Code, T-Code and S-Code
Your Global Automation Partner
2  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical alterations w
ithout prior notice.

Hardware choices Nickel Plated Brass
316 Stainless Steel Passivated
Part Number Key
Find the part number keys on pg 25
Technical Information
Changes to NFPA 79
Technical Information
Interpreting NFPA 79
Installation Guide
M12 Keyway Installation Guide
Installation Guide
Ingress Protection
A Guide to IP and NEMA Type Ratings
Installation Guide
Cable Installation
Guide for Power and Control Cables
4  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical alterations w
ithout prior notice.
Power Tray I Exposed Run - 16 AWG PVC cable
Connector Coding Product Details Gender Orientation Part Number
Wiring
Reference
Contact
Assignment
L-Code
4 x 16 AWG
Cable #RF52537
12 amps
63 VDC
Female Straight RKP46PL-*
1. BN
2. WH
3. BU
4. BK
Female
Female Right Angled WKP46PL-*
Male Straight RSP46PL-*
Male Right Angled WSP46PL-*
Female/Male Straight/Straight RKP46PL-*-RSP46PL
Male
Female/Male Straight/Right Angled RKP46PL-*-WSP46PL
Female/Male Right Angled/Straight WKP46PL-*-RSP46PL
Female/Male Right Angled/Right Angled WKP46PL-*-WSP46PL
L-Code
5 x 16 AWG
Cable #RF52611
12 amps
63 VDC
Female Straight RKP56PL-*
1. BN
2. WH
3. BU
4. BK
5. GY
Female
Female Right Angled WKP56PL-*
Male Straight RSP56PL-*
Male Right Angled WSP56PL-*
Female/Male Straight/Straight RKP56PL-*-RSP56PL
Male
Female/Male Straight/Right Angled RKP56PL-*-WSP56PL
Female/Male Right Angled/Straight WKP56PL-*-RSP56PL
Female/Male Right Angled/Right Angled WKP56PL-*-WSP56PL
T-Code
4 x 16 AWG